502695708 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

EPAS ID: PAT2742313

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
			ame	Execution Date	
VICTOR LANDA PONGSAK TIENGTUM				02/21/2014	
PONGSAK HENGTI	JM			02/21/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	TITAN SEMIC	CONDUC	TOR TOOL, LLC		
Street Address: 17 BRAMFORD STRE			ET		
City:	LADERA RAN	ICH			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	92694				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1		Number		
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	1418978			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	1418978			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA		87		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number:	RS Total: 1 Type DATA (310	1418978 1418978 0)824-969 824-555	96		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310- dock))824-969 -824-5555 (etla@ful	96 5 Ipat.com		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310- 310- dock	0)824-969 -824-5555 ketla@full	96 5 Ipat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310 310- dock be sent via US Ma E FUL	0)824-969 -824-5555 (etla@fulj ail when ti .WIDER F	96 5 Ipat.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> PATTON LLP		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310- dock be sent via US Matherican FUL HOW))824-969 -824-5555 (etla@ful _l ail when ti WIDER F WARD HU	96 5 Ipat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310- dock be sent via US Ma HOV 6060	0)824-969 -824-5555 ketla@full ail when ti WIDER F WARD HU 0 CENTE	96 5 Ipat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PATTON LLP UGHES CENTER		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310 310- dock be sent via US Ma E: FUL HOV 6060 LOS	0)824-969 -824-5555 ketla@full ail when ti WIDER F WARD HU 0 CENTE	96 5 Ipat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PATTON LLP UGHES CENTER ER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310- dockline sent via US Mail HOV 6060 LOS	0)824-969 -824-5555 ketla@full ail when ti WIDER F WARD HU 0 CENTE	96 15 Ipat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PATTON LLP UGHES CENTER ER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR ES, CALIFORNIA 90045		
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (310- dockline sent via US Mail HOV 6060 LOS	0)824-969 -824-5555 ketla@full ail when ti WIDER F WARD HU 0 CENTE	96 5 Ipat.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. PATTON LLP UGHES CENTER ER DRIVE, TENTH FLOOR .ES, CALIFORNIA 90045 TISEM-91912		

PATENT 502695708 REEL: 032296 FRAME: 0509

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by Victor Landa of Ladera Ranch, California; Pongsak Tiengtum of Ladera Ranch, California; Assignors, to Titan Semiconductor Tool, LLC, a California corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at 17 Bramford Street, Ladera Ranch, California 92694.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful INTEGRATED CIRCUIT (IC)
TEST SOCKET USING KELVIN BRIDGE for which an application for United States Letters
Patent has been executed by them this day; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representative(s) and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable

1

Client ID/Matter No. TISEM-91912

for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment on the date written herein below.

Date: 2-21-2014

Victor Landa

Assignor:

Date: 2-21-14

Fongsak Tieng Turn
Pongsak Tiengtum

732521.1

RECORDED: 02/25/2014